Copyright  Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2010
(All Rights Reserved)
Advance Product Information This document contains information for a new product.
Cirrus Logic reserves the right to modify this product without notice.
MAY ‘10
DS882PB1
Ultra Low Power Mobile Audio and Telephony CODEC

Two signal, two plane (2s2p) PCB utilized.
2. Test conducted with still air in accordance with JEDEC standards JESD51, JESD51-2A, and JESD51-8.
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Parameter (Notes 1 and 2) Symbol Min Typ Max Units
WLCSP Package
Junction to Ambient Thermal Impedance θJA - 43 - °C/Watt
FBGA Package
Junction to Ambient Thermal Impedance θJA - 58 - °C/Watt
Product Description Package Pb-Free Grade
Temp
Range
Container Order #
CS42L73
Ultra Low Power Mobile
Audio and Telephony
CODEC
64 Ball
WLCSP
YES Commercial
-40
to
+85 °C
Tray CS42L73-CWZ
Tape & Reel CS42L73-CWZR
65 Ball
FBGA
Tray CS42L73-CRZ
Tape & Reel CS42L73-CRZR
Contacting Cirrus Logic Support
For all product questions and inquiries, contact a Cirrus Logic Sales Representative.
To find one nearest you, go to www.cirrus.com.
IMPORTANT NOTICE